
Newark Sainsbury’s is also served by route 37 (below),
   also 61 63 from Bay 11.
Parnwell Keys Park is served by route 63 from Bay 11.
For Eastfield Road see routes 5/5A from Bay 12 (also 37 below).
Eye is also served by route 37 (below); Thorney by Excel (Bay 10).

From 22 Feb 2026

Route 4 - departures from Queensgate Bus Station (Bay 16) to
Eastfield  Newark  Parnwell  Eye  Thorney4

0817
0917
hourly

2217
2317

SUNDAYS
and public holidays

MONS TO SATS

0627
0657
0727
0757
0832
0902
0937
1007
1037
1107
1137
1207
1237
1307
1337
1407

1437
1507
1542
1612
1647
1717
1747
1817
1847
1917
1947
2017
2047
2117
2217
2317

MONS TO SATS

0627
0727
0832
0937
1037
1137
1237
1337
1437
1542
1647
1747
1847
1917
1947
2017

To ParnwellTo Eye
& ThorneyTo Parnwell To Parnwell

& Eye ROUTE
Rivergate (for Lido)
Regional Pool
Eastgate
  Star Road
Eastfield
  Saxon Road
  Reeves Way
Newark
  Sainsbury’s
  Oxney Road
Parnwell Centre
Eye Church
Thorney
  The Causeway
  Park Crescent

Journey times:
Parnwell 21 mins, Eye 29 mins

Thorney approx 48 mins

2117
2217
2317


