

4

Route 4 - departures from Queensgate Bus Station (Bay 16) to  
**Eastfield Newark Parnwell Eye Thorney**



From 22 Feb 2026

**To Parnwell**

**MONS TO SATS**

0627	1437
0657	1507
0727	1542
0757	1612
0832	1647
0902	1717
0937	1747
1007	1817
1037	1847
1107	1917
1137	1947
1207	2017
1237	2047
1307	2117
1337	2217
1407	2317

**To Eye & Thorney**

**MONS TO SATS**

0627	2117
0727	2217
0832	2317
0937	
1037	
1137	
1237	
1307	
1337	
1407	

**To Parnwell & Eye**

**SUNDAYS**

and public holidays

0817
0917
hourly
2217
2317

**Journey times:**

Parnwell 21 mins, Eye 29 mins  
 Thorney approx 48 mins

Newark Sainsbury's is also served by route **37** (below),  
 also **61 63** from Bay 11.  
 Parnwell Keys Park is served by route **63** from Bay 11.  
 For Eastfield Road see routes **5/5A** from Bay 12 (also **37** below).  
 Eye is also served by route **37** (below); Thorney by **Excel** (Bay 10).

**ROUTE**

Rivergate (for Lido)  
 Regional Pool  
**Eastgate**  
 Star Road  
**Eastfield**  
 Saxon Road  
 Reeves Way  
**Newark**  
 Sainsbury's  
 Oxney Road  
**Parnwell Centre**  
**Eye Church**  
**Thorney**  
 The Causeway  
 Park Crescent